

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 07/14/2025

TIME: 15:01

PS&E JOB NO : 24A030 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3644 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL6694
HWY : SR 005,525
TITLE : SR 525
SR 525 / I-405 I/C TO SR 99 VICINITY
PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
24A030
PROJECT : 0525(044)
COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 30 2025

AWARDED ON : Aug 8 2025

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
14282 GALAXY WAY	1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE	
MONROE WA 98272		
MONROE WA 982720247	EVERETT WA 982011927	
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				-17.13 %		61.17 %
			349,936.00		290,000.00	-59,936.00	564,000.00	214,064.00
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.				-47.63 %		6.23 %
			80,200.00		42,000.00	-38,200.00	85,200.00	5,000.00
GRADING								
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	17.0000	C.Y.	500.0000		560.0000	12.00 %	753.0000	50.60 %
			8,500.00		9,520.00	1,020.00	12,801.00	4,301.00
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	285.0000	S.Y.	60.0000		72.0000	20.00 %	74.0000	23.33 %
			17,100.00		20,520.00	3,420.00	21,090.00	3,990.00
SURFACING								
5	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	124.0000	TON	80.0000		98.5000	23.13 %	135.0000	68.75 %
			9,920.00		12,214.00	2,294.00	16,740.00	6,820.00
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT								
6	HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT							
	2200.0000	S.Y.	60.0000		58.5000	-2.50 %	50.0000	-16.67 %
			132,000.00		128,700.00	-3,300.00	110,000.00	-22,000.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
7	TEXTURED AND PIGMENTED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
	5.0000	S.Y.	1,100.0000		880.0000	-20.00 %	5,910.0000	437.27 %
			5,500.00		4,400.00	-1,100.00	29,550.00	24,050.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 07/14/2025

TIME: 15:01

PS&E JOB NO : 24A030 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3644 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL6694
HWY : SR 005,525
TITLE : SR 525
SR 525 / I-405 I/C TO SR 99 VICINITY
PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
24A030
PROJECT : 0525(044)
COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 30 2025

AWARDED ON : Aug 8 2025

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
14282 GALAXY WAY	1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE	
MONROE WA 98272		
MONROE WA 982720247	EVERETT WA 982011927	
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
	HOT MIX ASPHALT							
8	CRACK SEALING BIT PVMT - FA							
	EST.					0.00 %		0.00 %
			42,000.00		42,000.00		42,000.00	
9	HMA JOINT SEAL AT BRIDGE END							
	381.0000	L.F.	40.0000		66.0000	65.00 %	56.0000	40.00 %
			15,240.00		25,146.00	9,906.00	21,336.00	6,096.00
10	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	90970.0000	S.Y.	5.0000		4.2000	-16.00 %	5.2800	5.60 %
			454,850.00		382,074.00	-72,776.00	480,321.60	25,471.60
11	PLANING PAVEMENT FOR PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR							
	2026.0000	S.Y.	10.0000		24.0000	140.00 %	45.0000	350.00 %
			20,260.00		48,624.00	28,364.00	91,170.00	70,910.00
12	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG PG 58H-22							
	340.0000	TON	500.0000		195.0000	-61.00 %	548.0000	9.60 %
			170,000.00		66,300.00	-103,700.00	186,320.00	16,320.00
13	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22							
	9330.0000	TON	150.0000		126.0000	-16.00 %	195.0000	30.00 %
			1,399,500.00		1,175,580.00	-223,920.00	1,819,350.00	419,850.00
14	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC					0.00 %		0.00 %
			41,990.00		41,990.00		41,990.00	
15	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC					0.00 %		0.00 %
			69,935.00		69,935.00		69,935.00	
16	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC					0.00 %		0.00 %
			13,995.00		13,995.00		13,995.00	
17	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC					0.00 %		0.00 %
			-2.00		-2.00		-2.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/14/2025

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:01

PS&E JOB NO : 24A030

REVISION NO :

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 30 2025

CONTRACT NO : XE3644

REGION NO : 1

AWARDED ON : Aug 8 2025

VERSION NO : 7

WORK ORDER# : XL6694

HWY : SR 005,525

TITLE : SR 525

SR 525 / I-405 I/C TO SR 99 VICINITY
PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
24A030

PROJECT : 0525(044)

COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
14282 GALAXY WAY	1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
MONROE WA 98272	
MONROE WA 982720247	EVERETT WA 982011927
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			TOTAL AMOUNT			AMT.DIFF.		AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
18	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00			-2.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
19	ESC LEAD							
	9.0000	DAY	50.0000	200.0000	300.00 %		10.0000	-80.00 %
			450.00	1,800.00	1,350.00		90.00	-360.00
20	INLET PROTECTION							
	48.0000	EACH	150.0000	195.0000	30.00 %		138.0000	-8.00 %
			7,200.00	9,360.00	2,160.00		6,624.00	-576.00
21	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5,500.00	5,500.00			5,500.00	
22	FORCE ACCOUNT ROADSIDE RESTORATION							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			8,000.00	8,000.00			8,000.00	
TRAFFIC								
23	ROUNDAABOUT TRUCK APRON CEM. CONC. CURB AND GUTTER							
	76.0000	L.F.	160.0000	76.5000	-52.19 %		254.0000	58.75 %
			12,160.00	5,814.00	-6,346.00		19,304.00	7,144.00
24	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	164.0000	EACH	80.0000	75.0000	-6.25 %		64.0000	-20.00 %
			13,120.00	12,300.00	-820.00		10,496.00	-2,624.00
25	BARRIER DELINEATOR							
	80.0000	EACH	40.0000	32.0000	-20.00 %		27.0000	-32.50 %
			3,200.00	2,560.00	-640.00		2,160.00	-1,040.00
26	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE							
	98037.0000	L.F.	3.0000	4.7500	58.33 %		4.0000	33.33 %
			294,111.00	465,675.75	171,564.75		392,148.00	98,037.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 07/14/2025

TIME: 15:01

PS&E JOB NO : 24A030
CONTRACT NO : XE3644
VERSION NO : 7
HWY : SR 005,525
TITLE : SR 525
SR 525 / I-405 I/C TO SR 99 VICINITY
PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
24A030
PROJECT : 0525(044)
COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 1
WORK ORDER# : XL6694

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 30 2025

AWARDED ON : Aug 8 2025

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
14282 GALAXY WAY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
MONROE WA 98272
MONROE WA 982720247 EVERETT WA 982011927
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./
						AMT.DIFF.		AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC								
27	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE							
	12939.0000	L.F.	7.0000	7.8000	11.43 %	6.0000	-14.29 %	
			90,573.00	100,924.20	10,351.20	77,634.00	-12,939.00	
28	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE							
	510.0000	S.F.	20.0000	18.0000	-10.00 %	15.0000	-25.00 %	
			10,200.00	9,180.00	-1,020.00	7,650.00	-2,550.00	
29	PLASTIC BIKE CROSSING							
	110.0000	S.F.	20.0000	42.0000	110.00 %	36.0000	80.00 %	
			2,200.00	4,620.00	2,420.00	3,960.00	1,760.00	
30	PLASTIC STOP LINE							
	79.0000	L.F.	45.0000	24.0000	-46.67 %	20.0000	-55.56 %	
			3,555.00	1,896.00	-1,659.00	1,580.00	-1,975.00	
31	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW							
	13.0000	EACH	550.0000	600.0000	9.09 %	510.0000	-7.27 %	
			7,150.00	7,800.00	650.00	6,630.00	-520.00	
32	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER							
	48.0000	EACH	350.0000	228.0000	-34.86 %	190.0000	-45.71 %	
			16,800.00	10,944.00	-5,856.00	9,120.00	-7,680.00	
33	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING							
	88.0000	EACH	90.0000	115.0000	27.78 %	96.0000	6.67 %	
			7,920.00	10,120.00	2,200.00	8,448.00	528.00	
34	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2							
	13.4600	HUND	1,000.0000	1,400.0000	40.00 %	1,168.0000	16.80 %	
			13,460.00	18,844.00	5,384.00	15,721.28	2,261.28	
35	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION							
	207290.0000	L.F.	0.8000	0.7000	-12.50 %	0.5000	-37.50 %	
			165,832.00	145,103.00	-20,729.00	103,645.00	-62,187.00	
36	TEMPORARY MISC. PAVEMENT MARKINGS - SHORT DURATION							
	26.0000	EACH	125.0000	282.0000	125.60 %	200.0000	60.00 %	
			3,250.00	7,332.00	4,082.00	5,200.00	1,950.00	
37	TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION							
	158.0000	L.F.	40.0000	9.0000	-77.50 %	5.0000	-87.50 %	
			6,320.00	1,422.00	-4,898.00	790.00	-5,530.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 07/14/2025

TIME: 15:01

PS&E JOB NO : 24A030

REVISION NO :

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 30 2025

CONTRACT NO : XE3644

REGION NO : 1

AWARDED ON : Aug 8 2025

VERSION NO : 7

WORK ORDER# : XL6694

HWY : SR 005,525

TITLE : SR 525

SR 525 / I-405 I/C TO SR 99 VICINITY
PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
24A030

PROJECT : 0525(044)

COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
14282 GALAXY WAY	1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
MONROE WA 98272	
MONROE WA 982720247	EVERETT WA 982011927
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

			ENGR'S. EST.					
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
38	TEMPORARY CROSSWALK LINE - SHORT DURATION							
	1020.0000	S.F.	5.0000	7.0000	40.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
			5,100.00	7,140.00	2,040.00	5,100.00	0.00	
39	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM							
		L.S.			56.52 %		32.61 %	
			23,000.00	36,000.00	13,000.00	30,500.00	7,500.00	
40	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			136.67 %		131.11 %	
			450,000.00	1,065,000.00	615,000.00	1,040,000.00	590,000.00	
41	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		
42	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING							
	1479.0000	L.F.	18.0000	10.2000	-43.33 %	9.0000	-50.00 %	
			26,622.00	15,085.80	-11,536.20	13,311.00	-13,311.00	
43	INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM							
		L.S.			9.93 %		-6.38 %	
			141,000.00	155,000.00	14,000.00	132,000.00	-9,000.00	
44	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM							
		L.S.			60.00 %		35.33 %	
			30,000.00	48,000.00	18,000.00	40,600.00	10,600.00	
45	CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER							
	240.0000	HR	180.0000	240.0000	33.33 %	130.0000	-27.78 %	
			43,200.00	57,600.00	14,400.00	31,200.00	-12,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
46	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE							
		L.S.			-66.67 %		-84.72 %	
			6,000.00	2,000.00	-4,000.00	917.00	-5,083.00	
47	ROADWAY SURVEYING							
		L.S.			-37.27 %		-46.67 %	
			33,000.00	20,700.00	-12,300.00	17,600.00	-15,400.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 07/14/2025

TIME: 15:01

PS&E JOB NO : 24A030

REVISION NO :

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 30 2025

CONTRACT NO : XE3644

REGION NO : 1

AWARDED ON : Aug 8 2025

VERSION NO : 7

WORK ORDER# : XL6694

HWY : SR 005,525

TITLE : SR 525

SR 525 / I-405 I/C TO SR 99 VICINITY
PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
24A030

PROJECT : 0525(044)

COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
14282 GALAXY WAY	1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
MONROE WA 98272	
MONROE WA 982720247	EVERETT WA 982011927
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS								
48	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.			-53.46 %		-60.37 %	
			37,600.00	17,500.00	-20,100.00	14,900.00	-22,700.00	
49	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,000.0000	0.00 %	1,310.0000	-34.50 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	1,310.00	-690.00	
50	FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING UTILITIES							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
51	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,000.00	6,000.00		6,000.00		
52	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
53	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-5.00	-5.00		-5.00		
54	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00		
55	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			8.70 %		-78.26 %	
			2,300.00	2,500.00	200.00	500.00	-1,800.00	
56	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$4,342,743.00	\$4,671,712.75	7.58%	\$5,659,430.88	30.32%	\$0.00

\$0.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 07/14/2025

TIME: 15:01

PS&E JOB NO : 24A030

REVISION NO :

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 30 2025

CONTRACT NO : XE3644

REGION NO : 1

AWARDED ON : Aug 8 2025

VERSION NO : 7

WORK ORDER# : XL6694

HWY : SR 005,525

TITLE : SR 525

SR 525 / I-405 I/C TO SR 99 VICINITY
PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
24A030

PROJECT : 0525(044)

COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

----- LOW BIDDER -----

LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

14282 GALAXY WAY

MONROE WA 98272

MONROE WA 982720247

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

----- 2ND BIDDER -----

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE

EVERETT WA 982011927

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
BASE TOTAL			\$4,342,743.00	\$4,671,712.75	7.58%	\$5,659,430.88	30.32%